FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1739(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

468(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 8:45 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
30/08/2023 At 8:04 AM	Mata Village, Churachandpur. About 07 Kms South	30/08/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Philem Mani (50) of Mata Village, CCPur # 8119041349	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property.	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Inchars nurachandpur Police Manipur	je Statio	Punishable w/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act	1.000	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

30/08/2023 Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statin

Manipur

The Officer -in-Charge,			*\ \&\ *\	6
Moirang Police Stati	on,	172	0 10000	TT T
Bishnupur District	1	of FIL No. 173	9 STIPPING, MANIPUL	
SHANDPUR POLICE	280/447/427/	N 143-1148/149	13841	
1/3/1000	280144714271	436 IPC, 3/4	ent o	
Subject: Report	Aut.	On	2/8/53	
Subject. Report	, , .,.,	Other	Thenarge	
Sir,	XX	Churachandpu	Police Statio	
With due respect, I, th	ne undersigned namely _	Philem Man	ipus .	
aged about <u>50</u> years, res	ident of Mata - Cl	hurachandpur		100
beg to submit the following fe		THE RESERVE OF THE PROPERTY OF	ssary action.	
That on 314 May	, at about <u>8:4</u>	5 pm , some unkno	own persons numbering	3
about (00 belonging to Ku				
members. Thereafter, the				
undersigned resulting in all th				
belongings and jewelries wer				410 -
belongings and joinemen		14		
In the said incident _		Company of the Compan	injured due to pelting o	of
stones/hacking with knife/sh	ot from firearms toward	us by the miscreant	s.	
A conserve chapt sho	wing the particulars of al	I the losses incurred	by me is attached alon	g
	100 Str. 100			
with the present application.				4
In the above facts a	and circumstances, it is	therefore respectf	ully requested that you	ır
goodself may cause the arre	est of the miscreants who	belongs to the Ku	ki community involved i	in
the burning/dismantling/ da	maging my properties an	d injuring	and take u	р
an FIR against them as soon	as possible for the interes	st of justice.	4.4	
		17	1 196 191	
Enclosed: i) List of items	s loss.		10	
ii)				
			0	
, r	40		Philem Mani	
Dated /Bishnupur			Yours Faithfully,	
The 13 May, 2023	~77	9	8119041349	
, &	2 mg 2 Count	in treated a	sar DE or the fi	IR No.
Test.	Capped Carried Co	40 L-11 als 160	Jua hua loou 1280	tyert
16 16	Charles (7) 5 %	116013 6/15 1917	1112/11/1284/3	43.
-1 90	io how IPC an	ed 3/4 PDFP 1	Yours Faithfully, 8119041349 0 an DE of the fi 1142/144/1284/380	
2 0			- 11	
			rang Police Station	
		Rish	nupur Dist., Maniput	

Book No		
Manipur State Form No.	V	7

Page	Ma
rage	INO.

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMESA PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 468(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- 3rd May, 2023 at @ 8.45 pm

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
On 22 nd May, 2023 at 9.40 am	At Mata, Churachandpur about 30 kms south	22/05/2023	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Philem Mani, 50 yrs S/o. Nil of Mata, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting it armed with a deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass & damage, runding by fire.	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
OE is attached. OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 22/05/2023 Outlier-In-charge Distriction Dis		Punishable u/s - 49 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act	6	

Signed... SI. N. Samson Singh

Designation ... In-Charge of OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 22/05/2023

Officer-In-charge Mairang Police Station



LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

SI.No.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
а.	House / Building	Wholftouse - burned - 4 Bed Armera - 4, Sofa, cloths, Fishing had electronic items, Fishing net- 18	4-13	Burned Damaged
b.	Vehicles	a nand toom, tallory marking and	_{कृष्यिस}	Burned Stolen Damaged
C.	Jewelries	Mohor - 6.		Loss
d.	Shop & Establishment			Burned Stolen Damaged
e.	Animal and Poultry	Cow - 8 Hon - 30 Dog - 3 Cat - 4 Duck - 40		
f.				
g.				

Total amount of Loss in Rupees (Approximately): _	1,10,0,000/-	
(Rupees	8)

Journal of Joseph County

Philem Mani (Signature)

SI.No.	NAME	ADDRESS PERMANENT/ TEMPORARY	SEX	AGE	RELATIONSHIP	OCCUPATION	LAND OWNER (Y)/(N)	DOCUMENTS (I
1	Philem Mani	Mata-churachanpur	M	50	House-owner	Auto-Driver	4	
2	Philem Bedana	'Mata'	F	48	wfe.	House-wife.	-	
3	Philem Deepa	Mata	F	27	Daughter	student	-	
4	Philem Preeti	Mata	ŧ	23	Daughter	Student	- 1	
5	Philem Malemnganba	Mata	M	17	Son.	student	7	
6		. 4	1					
7	SE VOLICE STATE		1		330 (-
В	(SE)	* 20						On the same of the
9	FOIBANG. ME	/						
LO								*/****
11								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
12								
3				-				
4				-				
							Vicinia III	

ME OF RELIEF CAMP. Ngangkhalawai Relief Camp. (upper primary Shoot)